The

Carole Baumann Memorial Scholarship



St. John's Parish Day School Ellicott City, MD

Accredited by:

Association of Independent Maryland & DC Schools (AIMS) National Association of Independent Schools (NAIS) Mid-Atlantic Episcopal Schools Association (MAESA) Non-Public School Certified

The Carole Baumann Memorial Scholarship

Introduction

The Carole Baumann Memorial Scholarship was established in September 2023, in memory of the late Carole Baumann. Carole was a teacher, parent, and community member of St. John's Parish Day School for many years. She shared her love of reading and books as a long-standing Librarian and Media Specialist within the school. The purpose of the scholarship is to give a prospective or current student who embodies the spirit of Mrs. Baumann, and her love of reading, access to academic excellence.

<u>Eligibility</u>

Any child who demonstrates a love of music and/or reading through their dedication to these studies may apply for the Carole Baumann Memorial Scholarship. To honor Mrs. Baumann, we hope the candidate will always find gratitude in the small things, spread joy and sing like no one is listening! Demonstrated financial need is also a qualification.

Application Process

- Apply and be accepted by SJPDS.

- Complete an Application for the Carole Baumann Memorial Scholarship via the Admissions Office.

All applications will be reviewed by the Financial Aid & Scholarship Committee of the School.



Application

Carole Baumann Memorial Scholarship

Student's Full Name: _____

Student's rising grade-level _____

Mother's or Guardian's Name: _____

Father's or Guardian's Name: _____

Best contact for parent(s)/guardian(s): _____

Brief Case for Support:

(Paragraph Format)